TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307749

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 004635 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the conveying party as SUMITOMO CORPORATION. | SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|---|--|-----------------------|--|
| | | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | previously recorded on Reel 004635 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the conveying party as SUMITOMO |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| SUMITOMO CORPORATION | | 06/10/2014 | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYPONEX JAPAN CORP., LTD. | |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-9, MIYAHARA 4-CHOME, YODOGAWA-KU | |
| City: | OSAKA-CITY, OSAKA PREFECTURE | |
| State/Country: JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 532-0003 | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: JAPAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0753169 | MAGAMP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034594142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034594141

alleman@ahmrt.com, saing@ahmrt.com, harnett@ahmrt.com, Email:

garrett@ahmrt.com

Mark D. Alleman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ACO13410 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark D. Alleman |
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark D. Alleman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/16/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Original cover sheet containing typographical error (for filing) 4-24-2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0174 source=Original cover sheet containing typographical error (for filing) 4-24-2014#page2.tif source=Original cover sheet containing typographical error (for filing) 4-24-2014#page3.tif source=Corrective Trademark Assignment ACO13410 (for recordal) 6-16-2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0175

0.00 075316

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION | | 08/29/2011 | CORPORATION: JAPAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD. | |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-9, Miyahara 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku | |
| City: | Osaka-city, Osaka prefecture | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 532-0003 | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: JAPAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0753169 | MAGAMP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)459-4142

 Phone:
 5034594141

 Email:
 martin@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall Mccoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YUA11201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0176

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | |
|---|----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyoko Martin | | |
| Signature: | /Kyoko Martin/ | |
| Date: 10/04/2011 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (Executed) 10-3-11#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 8-11, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owns the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark:

MAGAMP

U.S. Trademark Reg. No:

753,169

Registration Date:

July 23, 1963

Goods/Services:

Fertilizer material consisting essentially of

magnesium ammonium phosphate in International

Class 001

WHEREAS, HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 1-9, Miyahara 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka prefecture, Japan, desires to acquire all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

| HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD.; | SUMITOMO SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA d.b.a. SUMITOMO CORPORATION: |
|----------------------------|--|
| Signature: Jum my monthmu | Signature |
| Name: Yasutoyo Murakami | Name: Shoichi Kato |
| Title: President | Title: Corporate Officer, Food Business Division (General Manager) |
| Date: September 1, 2011 | Date: August 29 , 2011 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5**605 FRAME: 0**6**39

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 8-11, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owns the following U.S. trademark registration:

Mark:

MAGAMP

U.S. Trademark Reg. No:

753,169

Registration Date:

July 23, 1963

Goods/Services:

Fertilizer material consisting essentially of magnesium ammonium phosphate in International

Class 001

WHEREAS, HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 1-9, Miyahara 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka prefecture, Japan, desires to acquire all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the corrective assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

| HYPONeX JAPAN CORP., LTREE | SUMITOMO CORPORATION: |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| Signature: Jun My Amyun | Signature: |
| Name: Yasutoyo Murakami | Name: Akira Umeoka |
| Title: <u>President</u> | Title: General Manager, |
| | Crop Science Department |
| Date: MM 16, 2014 | Date: June # 2014 |
| | 1 10 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 06/16/2014